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APPLICATION N2 AP 13010

MEMBERSHIP N2 13210

A Noame of applicant ......NAastimil Koukhek ..o Chapter.... . Washinghan=Metropolitan
B Adddress of applicant ... 4740 MacArthur Blvd., NoH., Washington.7, De Cooeees
C  Application received with check for $...20,0Q....... O e November 22, 19 57
D Adpplication returned for cOrrection ... e eeeeanesenen 19 o
E  Adpplication in due order on November 22, 19 57 v
F  Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ................... Lecember 5, 19 57
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
onthataptiirsntbe denind received on et emeeee et eeeeee e e et eeeeeeen November 22, 79 57
H  Record of registration, Form 839, Sent ... Da- CGaeeceeeeeeeee.. 19 57 Received.November 22,49 57

I The applicant has w  been examined as to his professional qualifications by D, ¢. Board of
Examiners and Registrars of Architects.

J The applicant is = currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of District of Columbia.

K  Application sent to The Commitiee on Membership.......wooeoueemeeaeeeeeanenn December 17, 19 &7
The Committee on Membership reported on application on .........ooooooeoeeeooo . D ecember 17, 79 57

-

M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.

REPORT::
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects. **

Date December 17, 19 57

Chairman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Vlastimil Koubek

The American Institute of Architects .. August 15, 19 57
Received November 22, 19 57
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted Dgcember 23, 1 57

oA .F.[-;r

to membership in The Institute, and hereby : him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the ashington-¥etropo 'tan,haptcr.
”/,7” e hl g ‘V&N
Date December 23, 19 57 ; ©
Secretary -
=3
N Adpplicant W8S GAMit1ed O oo December 23, 19 57.
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ......ooooooooeeeece.... December 23, 19 £~
v
g,

Y

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $........ocooooooeeeeee..
returned to applicant on ..oo...ooooooneeeeeeee.
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APPLICATION No ' 371 ()

INSTRUCTIONS

Ky

sign with ink.

ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full name is Vlastimil Koubek

2.Iama naturalized citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Washington

County of \ State of  District of Columbia

4. My address in The Institute records will be

4540 Yaclirthur Blvd., IV

Number . Streat . .
Jesningion 7, DC /;aesuxence/
City Zone State .

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as  [egigner
6. 1 desire to be a member of the  ;5chington iletropoliten Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Instjtute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my uander-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10.00
retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

T »

Date fugusp 15 1957

< ’ _ e 1
ey NPT .

Type in all information carefully and

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-

L S 7 s ; :
v A AP v O B G oy 5 ey 0

* % B Applicant sign fuil nams in ink

o,

*a0—0005

IS wioqg ‘v’ v
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Iiarch 17,1927Place of birth Brno, Czechoslovakia

11.{a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Disgtrict of Columbia

(&) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

District of Columbia

(¢) I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION

12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of
Name of School, College, Univereity Location Years Graduation Degres

Jenior High School, 3rno, Czechoslovakia, 4, 1943

Scrool of irchitecture,
University of Erno,Czechoslovalia 4 1947 B.A,

(3 I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING*

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

From To

“iinistry of Jorks, London, B Senlor
Inglen 1849 185 Draltsman
Lmery R0th 575 ladi- B L
son _ve, 185« 1853 Desigaer
., Bdwin eihe, 810 18th 3%,I7 S
» T Tmshington 6 DO 1953 1857  Jesigner

‘;‘(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show thar applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural work, in
offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an archirectural school; or eight full years of
such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinarions of both of the foregoing.)

2.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From Te

15. Is architecture your principal vocation? ves

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. 1 list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
17. Member of Institute from to
18. Junior of Institute from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
21. Student Associate of Chapter from to
22. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Gidwin Jeine, AIA e ClC 1éth 5%, 9, Jesh. 7, 20
Member Address

AJicnerd Loth, LTIA o (5 lladison Avenue, IV U2, FY
Member Address

Cornelivs J, leller, ~1ia o 4801 40t Dlzce, Uvettsville,
Member ' Address

duscell . Siore wbel, Dow 1LC1A, lencsoss, Va
Reference Address

frenlt M, Tikls=smon 1404 4 3%, 70, sezhinston,dDO
Reference Address
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10,000—11-56

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

WASHING TON-METRCPOLITAN
(Chapter)

1612 - I Street N, W. D.C. 6
(Address)

SECRETARY,
BoArD oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address 1740 Massachusetts Ave.,
Washing ton, D. C.

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
VLASTIMIL KOUBEK

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

i

19 57 ] 4//:;. < (,/[ ‘ ,///{l': ’{t‘» [

.......................................... PR sl [

i

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....
3. What was the scope of the examination? ... Junior.
BIPRS00 OSSO

...... No........ If so, give Certificate Nowoooooreoooreneeee e
6. Date of first registration....._,.t"i.llg.’ds.b...z..‘.........19..5..?.. Registration No. 1080, Is it current?.. Y&S5.. ..
-0 “‘l %, ‘ o
___________ ( ___&_:X.,}E\’\é\-yik'j AT WQ'C?L&-»_&{\_{._"_,
(Signature of Secretary of Boand)™
Date fugust 21, 1959 . DoC,e l'0srd of Examiners and Resistrars of

(Name of Board) Ayehitects
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decembexr 23, 1957

Mr. Viastiat) Koubek, AIA
540 MacArthur Boulevard, N, V.
VWashington 7, D. C,

Dear Mr. Koubekt

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in infarming you that it has acted favorsbly on
your application and welcomes you to corporate mermbership in The
Institute. You will receive shortly & cervificate of membsrship
duly exacuted by the officers of The Imstitute.

You are assigned %o the Washington.Metropolitan Chapter effective
Decesber 23, 1957.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active snd interested part
in your chapter activities sinca it is through thase activities
that Institute policies are developed. Your cooperztion and parti.-
cipation will comtribute to the advancement of Institute objectives
and increase the benefits to be derived from Institute wembevshir.

I vant you to know thet my office 15 alwsys at your service to the
fullast extent of its powers.

Sincersly yowrs,

Fdward L. Wilson
Secretary

Enclosures

COPY
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VLASTIMIL KOUBEK Al A ARCHITECT

200 17t STREET, N.W,, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 202-296-7444
September 8, 1976
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006
Attention: Hilliard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA
Secretary
Gentlemen:

Mr. Koubek has asked me to respond to your letter dated
September 3, 1976. He has not been able to pay the
supplementary dues which amount to $1,165.67. He hopes,
however, that we have weathered the worst of the economic
crunch and that he will be able to pay the supplemental
dues by the end of November 1976.

It will be appreciated if you will let us know if this
arrangement meets with your approval.

Thank you.
Very truly yours, /

Gerry West ;
Bookkeeper 5 - N

g

ARCHITECTURE URBAN PLANNING INTERIOR DESIGN
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

October 3, 1976

“s. Cerry Hest, Bookkeevner
Yilastimil Houbek, AIA

1200 17th St., HY
Hashinaton, 0.C. 20036

Jear Ms, lest:

In answer to your letter dated Sentember 3,
we are-oxtending the deadline for payment of
Nr.(gégggkis 1276 supplementary dues to
Decevher 33, 1976.

e hope this aives the necessary leeway.

Sincerely vours,

Maursen Marx. Director 0y
Ly im O A e
Nemhershin Procedures <L

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. * WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

(202) 785-7300

—+

N AF 09

I
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 17, 1977

Mr. Vlastimil Koubek
1200 17th Street, N.¥W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Dear Mr. Koubek:
Re: 1976 AIA supplemental dues

You will recall that we extended the time for payment of your
full 1976 AIA dues obligation to December 31, 1976. To date,
we find no record of payment.

We are most sympathetic to the hard times which you and many
members face at this time. However, we believe that to extend
further the deadline would be to compound the financial burden,
as 1977 dues are immediately payable.

Therefore, it is with sincere regret that we inform you of your
wembership termination in the Institute and the Chapter and State
to which you are assigned, effective December 31, 1976.

If the matter has slipped by or if our records are in error, we
will retract this action provided that payment is received or
verified by the end of the month. In this event, however, we
must point out that you will be billed for 1977 dues and that
the deadline for payment is August 31, 1977.

We Lope that 1977 will see an upsurge in professional work and
that you will soon be able to reapply for membership.

Sincerely yours,

Robert M. Lawrence, FAIA
Secretary

cc: Washington-Metropolitan Chapter, AIA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. *  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 *  (202) 785-7300
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECIS

January 31, 1977

To: Washington-Metropolitan Chapter, AIA

Re: Vlastimil Koubek, AIA

This is to let you know that this member has paid

the AIA dues which were the subject of our termination

letter dated January 17, 1977.

We are reinstating his membership and request that
you do the same locally.

Robert M. Lawrence, FAIA
Secretary

cc: Mr. Koubek

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. +  WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 + (202) 785-7300
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Vliastimil Koubek

- Northern Va. Sun

Koubek has been hired as ar-|
chitect for the hotel, as well the|
corporation’s architectural advis-|
or on overall Rosslyn redevelop-!
ment planning. . |

A native of Czechoslovakia who !
came to .the United States af-:

ter ‘World War - II, Koubek has

‘had experience in designing ur-'

ban renewal projects in several
areas outside  Washington. Build-
ings designed by him in ‘the me-
tropolitan area include the Taft
Towers apartments in Arling-
ton, the newly completed 808 17th’
Street office building in Washing-
ton and two other District build-
ings now under construction —
the First National Bank Building;
on 17th and Pennsylvania N, W.\
and the 1 Farragut Square South‘

of-ﬁ‘ce struftgre. Y ) )

9/27/61
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® FURNISHINGS

: SATURDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1963
eq s a e Society, B-3; Amusements, B-4-5
) : Classified, B-5-9; Comics, YB-IO-H

] ARCHITECTURE e DECORATING

Architect Viastimii Koubek views renderings of

Iﬂ ﬁ. B md ( ".!:I‘A

his latest office building designs.—Star Staff Photo.

In pr &&mu‘: 3

*
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R Awards-Present,ejd r

‘-t»ing, ne., Falls Church.

© _Vlastimil Koubek, architect.. R o
-rEgharles E. Smitl% Building Corp., D.C., owner-build-

o

The D.C. Metropolitan Subcontractars Association
recently held its 12th annual “Subby”” awards pro-
gram at.a banquet at the Washington Hilton. = =

Honorees cited as outstanding in 1977 included:

Charles Hoak, job superintendent of Gilles & Cott

Member subcontractor Norval O.Ingberg, Ingberg
Mechanical, Inc., Annandale. - .. il
" Perry Doubt, American Subcontractors Associa- -
tion, woman in eonstruetion in this area. I

Rep. John Erlenborn (R-IlL), public official.

Nash Love Associates, D.C., engineering firm.

' ; Tﬁarles H. Riddte Co., Kensington, general contrac-*

oy

st

A\\lf’&






